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(EN] WARNING
¢ Please read this user manual carefully before
operation.

Avoid strong vibration and dropping from heights.
Do not disassemble, modify, or repair on your own.
Prevent water or other liquids from entering the
product to avoid damage.

Avoid storing in damp, high-temperature, or oily
environments.

Use appropriate force when connecting and
removing devices.

Children should use this product under adult
supervision.

WARNUNG

Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgféltig durch,
bevor Sie Ihr Spielerlebnis beginnen.

Vermeiden Sie starke Vibrationen und Stiirze aus
groRer Hohe.

Zerlegen, modifizieren oder reparieren Sie das
Produkt nicht selbst.

Vermeiden Sie das Eindringen von Wasser oder
anderen Fliissigkeiten, um Schaden zu vermeiden.
Vermeiden Sie die Lagerung in feuchten, heien
oder 6ligen Umgebungen.

Wenden Sie beim AnschlieBen und Entfernen von
Geraten angemessene Kraft an.

Kinder sollten dieses Produkt nur unter Aufsicht von
Erwachsenen verwenden.

AVERTISSEMENT

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant
utilisation.

Evitez les vibrations fortes et les chutes en
hauteur.

Ne démontez, ne modifiez et ne réparez pas
I'appareil vous-méme.

Empéchez I'eau ou d’autres liquides de pénétrer
dans le produit.

Evitez de stocker le produit dans des environnements
humides, a haute température ou gras.

Appliquez une force appropriée lors de la connexion/
déconnexion des périphériques.

Les enfants doivent utiliser ce produit sous
surveillance adulte.

AVVERTENZA

Leggere attentamente il manuale prima dell’'uso.
Evitare vibrazioni forti e cadute da altezze.

(Es] [RY

[Es]

wmx]  [FEhEx
ADVERTENCIA

Lea detenidamente este manual de usuario antes
de utilizar el producto.

Evite vibraciones fuertes y caidas desde alturas.
No desensamble, modifique o repare el producto
por su cuenta.

Evite que agua u otros liquidos entren en el producto
para prevenir dafos.

No lo almacene en ambientes himedos, de alta
temperatura o con presencia de grasa.

Aplique fuerza adecuada al conectar o desconectar
dispositivos.

Los nifios deben utilizar este producto bajo
supervision de un adulto.

NPEQYMPEXOEHME

Mepen Hayanom akcrnyaraumm BHUMATEbHO
NpOYTUTE JaHHOe PYKOBOACTBO MOMb30BaTeNs.
W3aberaiiTe cunbHOW BUGPaALMKN 1 NafEHUS C BbICOThI.
He pa3sbupaiite, He MoguuLMpyiTe 1 He
PEMOHTUPYITE CaMOCTOSITENBHO.

He ponyckaiite nonagaHusi BoAbl v Apyrux
XWUOKOCTEN B u3enme, HTobbl N3bexaThb NoBpeXaEeHUIA.
He xpaHuTe BO BNaxHOW, BbICOKOTEMMNEpaTypHON
VN 3abIMINEHHON Cpeae.

MprMeHsIiTe COOTBETCTBYIOLLME YCUIUSI NPY
NOAKITIOYEHUN 1 OTKITIOYEHUMN YCTPONCTB.

[leTv fOMmKHbI UCMOMNbL30BAaTb 3TO U3ZENne noa
NPUCMOTPOM B3POCIIbIX.

WAARSCHUWING
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Lees deze gebruikershandleiding zorgvuldig door
voor gebruik.

Vermijd sterke trillingen en vallen van grote hoogtes.
Demonteer, wijzig of repareer het product niet zelf.
Voorkom dat er water of andere vloeistoffen in het
product komen om schade te voorkomen.

Vermijd opslag in vochtige, hoge-temperatuur- of
vette omgevingen.

Gebruik de juiste kracht bij het aansluiten en
loskoppelen van apparaten.

Kinderen dienen dit product onder toezicht van een
volwassene te gebruiken.

Non smontare, modificare o tentare riparazioni autonomamente.

Evitare che acqua o altri liquidi penetrino nel prodotto per prevenire danni.

Evitare di conservare il prodotto in ambienti umidi, ad alta temperatura o oleosi.
Utilizzare una forza appropriata durante il collegamento e la rimozione dei dispositivi.
| bambini devono utilizzare il prodotto sotto la supervisione di un adulto.



OSTRZEZENIA

Leia 0 manual cuidadosamente antes de usar.
Evite vibragdes fortes e quedas.

Nao desmonte ou repare o produto por conta
propria.

Evite contato com liquidos.

Armazene em local seco, longe de calor ou 6leo.
Use forga adequada ao conectar/desconectar
dispositivos.

Criangas devem usar sob supervisdo adulta.

UYARI

Liitfen isleme gegmeden énce bu kullanim
kilavuzunu dikkatlice okuyun.

Kendi baginiza sékmeyin, degistirmeyin veya
tamir etmeyin.

Uriniin su veya diger sivilarla temas etmesini
onleyin, aksi takdirde hasar olusabilir.

Nemli, yliksek sicaklikli veya yagl ortamlarda
saklamaktan kaginin.

Cihazlar baglarken ve gikarirken uygun kuvvet
kullanin.

Cocuklar bu uriind yetiskin gdzetiminde
kullanmalidir.
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o ) LERERFANSTF MERE o

Siddetli titresim ve yliksekten diistirmeden kaginin.

OSTRZEZENIE

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania nalezy uwaznie
przeczytaé instrukcjg obstugi.

Unika¢ silnych wibracji i upadkéw z wysokosci.

Nie demontowa¢, modyfikowa¢ ani naprawia¢
samodzielnie.

Zapobiega¢ przedostawaniu sig wody lub innych
ptynéw do produktu, aby uniknga¢ uszkodzenia.
Unika¢ przechowywania w wilgotnych,
wysokotemperaturowych lub oleistych $rodowiskach.
Podczas podigczania i odtgczania urzadzen nalezy
uzywa¢ odpowiedniej sity.

Dzieci powinny korzystac¢ z tego produktu pod
nadzorem osoby doroste;.

[HU] FIGYELMEZTETES

* A mikodtetés el6tt kérjiik, olvassa el figyelmesen ezt
a felhasznaloi kézikdnyvet.

Kerlilie az erds razkodast és magasbdl valo leejtést.
Ne szerelje szét, médositsa vagy javitsa sajat maga.
Megakadalyoznia, hogy viz vagy mas folyadék
keriljon a termékbe, hogy elkeriilje a kdrosodast.
Kerlilie a nedves, magas hémérsékletli vagy olajos
koérnyezetekben torténd tarolast.

Hasznaljon megfelel erét az eszk6zok

csatlakoztatasakor és eltavolitasakor.
* A gyermekek felnétt felligyelete mellett hasznaljak ezt
a terméket.
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. ﬂ : PXNgame

@ YouTube : PXN Official

@ piscord : PXN
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=[1 USE ON PC

@ * PC Detection:

Open the game controller interface on the computer to
perform a functional testing.

* For Windows 7/8/10: Open Control Panel —

Game Controllers, then click on Properties Test.

* For Windows 11: Open Control Panel — Devices

and Printers — Right-click on the Game controller icon —
Game Controller Settings, and click on Properties Test.

* PC-Erkennung:

Offnen Sie die Gamecontroller-Oberfléche auf dem
Computer, um einen Funktionstest durchzufiihren.

« Fiir Windows 7/8/10: Offnen Sie die Systemsteuerung —
Gamecontroller, und klicken Sie dann auf Eigenschaften Test.
« Fiir Windows 11: Offnen Sie die Systemsteuerung

— Geréte und Drucker — Klicken Sie mit der rechten
Maustaste auf das Gamecontroller-Symbol —
Gamecontroller Einstellungen, und klicken Sie auf
Eigenschaften Test.

* Détection PC:

Ouvrez l'interface du contréleur de jeu sur I'ordinateur
pour effectuer un test fonctionnel.

* Pour Windows 7/8/10: Ouvrez le Panneau de configuration
— Controleurs de jeu, puis cliquez sur Test des propriétés.
* Pour Windows 11: Ouvrez le Panneau de configuration
— Périphériques et imprimantes — Cliquez avec le
bouton droit sur I'icone du contréleur de jeu —
Parameétres du contréleur de jeu, puis cliquez sur Test des
propriétés.

* Rilevamento PC:

Apri l'interfaccia del controller di gioco sul computer per
eseguire un test funzionale.

* Per Windows 7/8/10: Apri Pannello di controllo —
Controller di gioco, quindi clicca su Test delle proprieta.

* Per Windows 11: Apri Pannello di controllo — Dispositivi
e stampanti — Fai clic destro sull'icona del controller

di gioco — Impostazioni del controller di gioco, e clicca su
Test delle proprieta.

(Hu)

* Deteccion de plataforma PC:

Abre la interfaz del controlador de juego en la computadora
para realizar una prueba funcional.

« Para Windows 7/8/10: Abre el Panel de control —
Controladores de juego, luego haz clic en Prueba de propiedades.
« Para Windows 11: Abre el Panel de control —
Dispositivos e impresoras — Haz clic derecho en el icono
del controlador de juego — Configuracién del controlador
de juego, y haz clic en Prueba de propiedades.

* O6HapyxeHue MK:

OTKpOIiTE MHTEPCHENC UTPOBOTO KOHTPOIINIEpa Ha KOMMLIOTEPE
NSl NPOBeeHNs PYHKLNOHANBHOTO TECTUPOBAHMS.

* [Ins Windows 7/8/10: OTkpoiiTe MaHenb ynpaenexus

— WIrpoBbIe KOHTPOSTIEpbI, 3aTeM HaXMITE Ha CBOVICTBA TecTa.
* [Ins Windows 11: Otkpotite MaHenb ynpasneHus

— YcTpoucTea v npuHTEpbl — LLienkHuTe npaBoii KHOMKON
MbILLM Ha 3HAYKE UrPOBOTO KOHTPONepa — HacTpoiikn
UrPOBOTO KOHTPOSINEPa I HAaXMUTE Ha CBOVCTBA TeCTa.

* PC-detectie:

Open de gamecontroller-interface op de computer om een
functionele test uit te voeren.

« Voor Windows 7/8/10: Open Configuratiescherm —
Gamecontrollers, klik vervolgens op Eigenschappen Test.
* Voor Windows 11: Open Configuratiescherm —
Apparaten en printers — Klik met de rechtermuisknop op
het gamecontroller-icoon — Instellingen gamecontroller,
en klik op Eigenschappen Test.
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* Detecgéo do PC:

Abra a interface do controlador de jogo no computador
para realizar um teste funcional.

+ Para Windows 7/8/10: Abra o Painel de controle —
Controladores de jogo, em seguida, clique em Teste de
propriedades.

+ Para Windows 11: Abra o Painel de controle —
Dispositivos e impressoras — Clique com o botéo direito
no icone do controlador de jogo — Configuragdes do
controlador de jogo e clique em Teste de propriedades.

* Wykrywanie PC:

Otworz interfejs kontrolera gier na komputerze, aby
przeprowadzié¢ test funkcjonalny.

+ Dla Windows 7/8/10: Otwérz Panel sterowania —
Kontrolery gier, a nastepnie kliknij wtasciwosci testu.

+ Dla Windows 11: Otwérz Panel sterowania —
Urzadzenia i drukarki — Kiliknij prawym przyciskiem myszy
na ikonie kontrolera gier — Ustawienia kontrolera gier,

a nastepnie kliknij wlasciwosci testu.

* Bilgisayar Algilama:

Bilgisayardaki oyun kumandasi arayiiziini acarak islevsel
bir test gergeklestirin.

* Windows 7/8/10 igin: Kontrol Paneli — Oyun
Kumandalari'ni agin, ardindan Ozellikler Test'e tiklayin.

* Windows 11 igin: Kontrol Paneli — Cihazlar ve

Yazicilar — Oyun kumandasi simgesine sag tiklayin —
Oyun Kumandasi Ayarlari, ardindan Ozellikler Test'e
tiklayin.

* Szamitogép Erzékelés:

Nyissa meg a szamito 1 talélhato ja
az funkcidteszt elvégzéséhez.

* Windows 7/8/10 esetén: Nyissa meg a Vezérlépultot

— Jatékvezérlék, majd kattintson az Tulajdonsagok Teszt
gombra.

* Windows 11 esetén: Nyissa meg a Vezérl6pultot —
Eszkozok és nyomtatok — Kattintson jobb gombbal a
jatékvezérld ikonra — Jatékvezérlé Beallitasok,

maijd kattintson az Tulajdonsagok Teszt gombra.

érl6 fellletet

*PCIRH (E—>—FALpD):
JAYEa—4—0F—LdYbO—5—BEZHE
HWRET AN ERITLET,

* Windows 7/8/10D355 : IV kA—JL/ATRIL —
F—LaYbA-35— 2B [7ONTr TR
27V ILEY,

« Windows 11DH&: OV MO—JL/NFRIL

— FNARLTIVA— - F—LAVFO—5—D
FAAVERIVYY - F—LOAYIO—5—DRE
ZBE (70NTr TAMZEIVYILET,

*PCEARA:

BARY B A BRI 528 Th AL, BN R EATINRE BB
* Windows 7/8/1054%: FRUESIS — BEEiEhles,
R EIERE,

 Windows 115#t: BARKIZHIE — SBENRS
— BRARIEESFICER — BEEHSRE,
EHRBIEAH.

PCE&AHN:

FTFF e RIERIRE, AILUHITIRE I

« Win 7/8/1054%: ¥TFHEHIER — HExizmlas,
REEENIT.

« Win 11545 STFFEHIER — @& MFTENHN

- BARER R SR FRELT > HiEFIaieE,
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+_ 3 LEVELS OF SENSITIVITY ADJUSTMENTS
© T ARSRMES Bk

SHAREﬁw

.6- Green Light .é— Green Light .‘Ca'- Green Light !
“,~<" Flashing “,<" Flashes Quickly “;2." Flashes Slowly

T— SHARE () x1
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>
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0% PROGRAMMING SETTINGS
O mmiethes

Programming Available Buttons/ A # & HIIhAEIRHE :

A/B /x /Y /une /L2 / RiURB/ RTR2

1

Programming Buttons/ {RiZ2#%E:

E] _‘@’_ gheen Light _~®'_ Green Light
%

-7~ Flash

SHARE + OPTIONS -

Cﬂ/&@(is
/ L 1] L = ]

*Note: Replug and reconnect steering wheel, all settings will be cleared automatically.




Ty HOW TO SET PEDALS AS Y AXIS?
------- TS RIBAAR IR J Y il 75 %2

Z@- Green Light
ON

@ How to set pedals as Y axis?
Press SHARE + OPTIONS simultaneously for 3 seconds, green programming indicator remains ON.
) 2 Press left button of D-pad, setting is successful when green indicator is OFF.

Wie werden Pedale als X-Achse eingerichtet?
itt 1 Driicken Sie SHARE + OPTIONS 3 Sekunden lang, dann leuchtet die Programmanzeige griin auf.
itt 2 Driicken Sie die linke Taste des D-Pads. Die Einstellung ist erfolgreich, wenn die griine Anzeige AUS ist.
Définition de la pédale comme axe Y
Etape 1 Appuyez simultanément sur les touches SHARE + OPTIONS pendant 3 secondes jusqu'a ce que le voyant de

programmation devienne vert.
Etape 2 Appuyez sur la touche gauche de la croix directionnelle, le voyant de programmation s'éteint, la configuration est réussie.

Impostazione del pedale come asse Y

Passaggio 1 Premere contemporaneamente i tasti SHARE + OPTIONS per 3 secondi fino a quando il LED di
programmazione diventa verde.

Pass 2 Premere il tasto sinistro della croce direzionale, il LED di programmazione si spegne, l'impostazione & completata.

@ Conﬁguracién del pedal como eje Y
Paso 1 Presione simultdneamente los botones SHARE + OPTIONS durante 3 segundos hasta que el indicador de
programaclon se vuelva verde.
“aso 2 Presione la tecla izquierda de la cruceta, el indicador de programacion se apagara, la configuracion se ha realizado con éxito.

YctaHoBka neganm kak ocu Y

[llar 1 OpHoBpemeHHo HaxmuTe kHomku SHARE + OPTIONS B TeyeHue 3 cekyHa, Noka WHAWKATOP MPOrpamMMUpOBaHns He
CTaHET 3eneHbIM.
Lllar 2 HaxmunTe neBylo KHOMKy Ha KPeCTOBUHE, MHAMKATOP NPOrpaMMUPOBAHMS MOTaCHET, HACTPOIIKa BbINOMHEHa YCNeLHo.

Instellen van het pedaal als de Y-as
Druk tegelijkertijd op de knoppen SHARE + OPTIONS gedurende 3 seconden totdat de programmeerindicator groen wordt.
2 Druk op de linker knop van het richtingstoets, de programmeerindicator gaat uit, de instelling is gelukt.

Definir o pedal como eixo Y

so 1 Pressione simultaneamente os botées SHARE + OPTIONS por 3 segundos até que o indicador de programagao
fique verde.

Passo 2 Pressione o botdo esquerdo da cruz direcional, o indicador de programacgao se apaga, a configuragéo esta completa.

Ustawienie pedatu jako osi Y
Krok 1 Naciénij jednoczesnie klawisze SHARE + OPTIONS przez 3 sekundy, az wskaznik programowania stanie sie zielony.
Krok 2 Nacisnij lewy klawisz krzyzaka, wskaznik programowania zgasnie, ustawienie zostato pomysinie wykonane.

Pedallar Y ekseni olarak nasil ayarlayiniz?
Adim 1 SHARE + OPTIONS tuslarini ayni anda 3 saniye boyunca basin, yesil programlama isareti agik kalir.
Adim 2 D-pad’in sol tusunu basin, yesil isaret sondiglinde ayar bagarilidir.
@ Hogyan 4llitsuk be a pedalokat Y-tengelyként?

Nyomja meg egyszerre a SHARE + OPTIONS gombokat 3 masodpercig, a zold programozasi jelzé vilagos marad.
2 Nyomja meg a D-pad bal gombjat, az ayar sikeres, ha a zold jelz6 elalv.
RNV LTRET 37%?
277 1 SHARE 7R8> & OPTIONS R4 % EEIC 3 AR LA BBOTOIFIV IV I r—42—h
RICEDET.
2FvT2 +$$~(D-pad) DERZVERLBEOI VI Tr—2—hEITTBERERT T
ﬁﬂﬂ}iﬁﬂiﬂﬂéﬁitﬂﬁ TEAYE?
1 EIEE T SHARE + OPTIONS &, #&ft 3 1%, B RHETERIERSR.
T2 RFRNAR, ETESRIEIRN, BIRRRE M.
tumvﬂiﬂﬂéﬁiuhviﬁhﬁ E?

| [EB$Z SHARE + OPTIONS %, 32{F 3 #ERIZIERITRITKR.
2 BAFROLR, BRTRITEX, RERY .
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(EN] Product Specifications

Model: PXN-V3PRO

Connection Method: Wired Connection

Working Current: <10mA (Normal), <170mA (Vibration)

Package Dimensions: About 350 * 300 * 285 mm

Working Power: DC 5V

Product Dimensions: About 260 * 320 * 245 mm

Operating Temperature: 10-40°C

Product Weight: About 1500 g

Operating Humidity: 20 ~80%

Produktspezifikationen

Modell: PXN-V3PRO

Verbindungsmethode: Kabelverbindung

Arbeitsstrom: <10mA (Normalbetrieb), <170mA (Vibration)

VerpackungsmaRe: Ca. 350 * 300 * 285 mm

Arbeitsspannung: DC 5V

Produktmale: Ca. 260 * 320 * 245 mm

Betriebstemperatur: 10-40°C

Produktgewicht: Ca. 1500 g

Betriebsfeuchtigkeit: 20~80%

Spécifications du Produit

Modéle: PXN-V3PRO

Méthode de connexion: Connexion filaire

Courant de fonctionnement: <10mA (Mode normal), <170mA (Vibration)

Dimensions du colis: Environ 350 * 300 * 285 mm

Alimentation de fonctionnement: DC 5V

Dimensions du produit: Environ 260 * 320 * 245 mm

Température d'utilisation: 10°C & 40°C

Poids du produit: Environ 1500 g

Humidité d'utilisation: 20% a 80%

Specifiche Tecniche

Modello: PXN-V3PRO

Metodo di connessione: Connessione cablata

Corrente di lavoro: <10mA (Modalita normale), <170mA (Vibrazione)

Dimensioni della confezione: Circa 350 * 300 * 285 mm

Alimentation de fonctionnement: DC 5V

Dimensioni della prodotto: Circa 260 * 320 * 245 mm

Temperatura di funzionamento: 10-40°C

Peso del prodotto: Circa 1500 g

Umidita di funzionamento: 20 ~80%

(Es] Especificaciones

Modelo: PXN-V3PRO

Método de conexidn: Conexién por cable

Corriente de trabajo: <10mA (Modo normal), <170mA (Vibracién)

Dimensiones del paquete: Aprox. 350 * 300 * 285 mm

Alimentacion de trabajo: DC 5V

Dimensiones del producto: Aprox. 260 * 320 * 245 mm

Temperatura de funcionamiento: 10-40°C

Peso del prodotto: Aprox. 1500 g

Humedad de funcionamiento: 20 ~80%

TexHuYeckne XapakTepuUCTUKL NPOAYKTa

Mogenb: PXN-V3PRO

Mertop nogkntodeHus: MpoBoaHoOe noaktoveHne

Pabounit Tok: <10MA (HopmarbHbIi pexiim), <170MA (BubpaLms)

Paamepbl ynakosku: Okorno 350 * 300 * 285 mm

Pabouee HanpsbkeHve: DC 5V

Paamepbl npoaykTta: Okono 260 * 320 * 245 mm

[onyctumas Temneparypa: 10-40°C

Bec npopyxkra: Okono 1500 r

[onyctumas BnaxHocTb: 20 ~80%
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Productspecificaties

Model: PXN-V3PRO

Verbindingsmethode: Bekabelde verbinding

Werkstroom: <10mA (Normale modus), <170mA (Trilling)

Verpakkingsafmetingen: Ongeveer 350 * 300 * 285 mm

Werkspanning: DC 5V

Productafmetingen: Ongeveer 260 * 320 * 245 mm

Werktemperatuur: 10-40°C

Productgewicht: Ongeveer 1500 g

Werkvochtigheid: 20~80%

Especificagbes Técnicas

Modelo: PXN-V3PRO

Conex&o: Conexao com fio

Corrente de trabalho: <10mA (Modo normal), <170mA (Vibragao)

Dimensdes da Embalagem: Aprox. 350 * 300 * 285 mm

Alimentag&o de trabalho: DC 5V

Dimensodes do Produto: Aprox. 260 * 320 * 245 mm

Temperatura de Operagéo: 10-40°C

Peso do Produto: Aprox. 1500 g

Umidade de Operag&o: 20~80%

Specyfikacje Produktu

Model: PXN-V3PRO

Metoda potgczenia: Potgczenie przewodowe

Prad roboczy: <10mA (Tryb normalny), <170mA (Wibracja)

Wymiary opakowania: Okoto 350 * 300 * 285 mm

Napiecie robocze: DC 5V

Wymiary produktu: Okoto 260 * 320 * 245 mm

Temperatura pracy: 10-40°C

Waga produktu: Okoto 1500 g

Wilgotno$¢ robocza: 20~80%

Uriin Ozellikleri

Model: PXN-V3PRO

Baglanti Yontemi: Kablolu Baglanti

Calisma Akimi: <10mA (Normal mod), <170mA (Titreme)

Paket Boyutlar: Yaklagik 350 * 300 * 285 mm

Calisma Voltaji: DC 5V

Uriin Boyutlari: Yaklagik 260 * 320 * 245 mm

Caligma Sicakligi: 10-40°C

Uriin Agirigi: Yaklagik 1500 g

Calisma Nem Orani: %20~ %80

(HU] Termék specifikaciok

Modell: PXN-V3PRO

Kapcsolasi méd: Kébeles kapcsolat

Mukodési aram: <10mA (Normal méd), <170mA (Rezgés)

Csomag méretei: Kb. 350 * 300 * 285 mm

Mukodési fesziiltség: DC 5V

Termék méretei: Kb. 260 * 320 * 245 mm

Mikodési hémérséklet: 10-40°C

Termék sulya: Kb. 1500 g

Miikddési paratartalom: 20~80%

St

EFIL: PXN-V3PRO

RIS A BRIEG

BIEBIR: <10mAGBEE) , <170mA (REIEF)

N —JH AR %9 350 * 300 * 285 mm

EHEEIR: DC 5V

BT X #9260 * 320 * 245 mm

EERE: 10-40°C

HERES: 415009

BIERE: 20~80%

-14 -




ERIN

EESRASE: PXN-V3PRO
EEAN: BiRER TAHEETR: <10mA (BEETF) , <170mA (REIRRE)
BEERT: #9350 * 300 * 285 mm T{EEJR: DC 5V
ABERT: #9260 * 320 * 245 mm fERRE: 10-40°C
ZEEER: 491500 5% fERRE: 20~80%
7= GG
RS PXN-V3PRO
EEAN: BRER TAEERTR: <10mA (BE ), <170mA (REDIRE)
BEERT: £9 350 * 300 * 285 mm T{Ee83R: DC 5V
ZA{RR~E: £9 260 * 320 * 245 mm fERRE: 10-40°C
AEE: 91500 72 fERERE: 20~80%
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R FELXEFREERAT
BIS:PXN-V3PRO @& W AMEE  FARML: 400600 3586  EARMBAE: Isd@e-pxn.com
ZFARQQ: 4006003586  BEM: www.e-pxn.com.cn  Hilit: R R LR XS HERECOEFRAE1701-1706

Brand: PXN Model: PXN-V3PRO Product Name: Gaming Racing Wheel
Manufacturer: Shenzhen PXN Electronics Technology Co., Ltd Country of Origin: China
Web: www.e-pxn.com Support email: support@e-pxn.com

Manufacturer address: 1701-1706(01), Building 8, Zhongxi Xiangbinshan Garden,
Fenghuanggang Community, Xixiang Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen, China

EVATOST CONSULTING LTD

EC REP U K REP Office 101 32 Threadneedle Street,

London, United Kingdom, EC2R 8AY

EUREP GmbH UK001732867424878mGiM  contact@evatost.com

Unterlettenweg 1a We simply act as UK representative for cross-border sellers, and are not

85051 Ingolstadt Germany manufacturers/importers/distributors for the product, nor involved in the manufacture/
+49 841 8869 7744 import/sale of the product. Therefore, we are not responsible for any after-sales

services related to the product. In case of any product quality or infringement issues,

eurep@eurep-gmbh.com the manufacturer/importer/seller shall be solely held responsible.

" 20 i g registered trademark of ShenZhen PXN Electronics Technology Co., Ltd
PS4/ PS3 is a registered trademark of Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.

Xbox is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation.

SWITCH is a registered trademark of Nintendo Co., Ltd.

All trademarks are the property of their respective owner. Technical specifications are subject to change.
Information contained herein is subject to change without prior notice.

ShenZhen PXN Electronics Technology Co., Ltd. shall not be made liable for any errors that may appear.
Please keep this information for later reference.

FCC Compliance Statement:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
1. This device may not cause harmful interference, and

2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause

undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

. A DEPOSER A DEPOSER

Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE ”

ses accessoires 7\ ‘

et cordons == == = ] ’
[17]

se recyclent

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil ! RoHS

COMPLIANT

& & +@+%@ @@'-

MADE IN CHINA




